OP \$440.00 4492037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/13/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adept Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	5960 Inglewood Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4492037		SOFTPIC
Registration Number:	4486129	LYNX
Serial Number:	85742215	SPC-4200
Serial Number:	85742212	SPH-2200
Registration Number:	4398963	ENTERPRISE MANAGER
Serial Number:	85765008	ENTERPRISE MANAGER
Registration Number:	4303990	MOTIVITY
Registration Number:	4143034	MOTIVITY
Registration Number:	4047455	MOTIVITY
Registration Number:	3384516	SEEKUR
Registration Number:	3394393	PATROLBOT
Registration Number:	3368851	ADEPT
Registration Number:	3391245	LASERPLANS
Registration Number:	2623647	ADEPTVISION
Registration Number:	2627530	AIM
Registration Number:	2574873	HEXSIGHT
Registration Number:	1458004	ADEPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0207

900295834

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-930-0121

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Alvarez Sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Adept Technology Inc -- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1)#page1.tif source=Adept Technology Inc -- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0208

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of June 13, 2014 (this "Release") is made by Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party"), under the Security Agreement (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Adept Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 4994, Frame 0101 and at Trademark Reel 4250, Frame 0594.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

y: **/**

Its: VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SOFTPIC	85/742211	9/30/12	4,492,037	3/4/14
LYNX	85/768503	10/31/12	4,486,129	2/18/14
SPC-4200	85/742215	9/30/12	n/a	n/a
SPH-2200	85/742212	9/30/12	n/a	n/a
ENTERPRISE MANAGER	85/765053	10/26/12	4,398,963	9/10/13
ENTERPRISE MANAGER	85/765008	10/26/12	n/a	n/a
MOTIVITY	85/540803	2/13/12	4,303,990	3/19/13
MOTIVITY	77/808035	8/19/09	4,143,034	5/15/12
MOTIVITY	77/982610	8/19/09	4,047,455	11/1/11
SEEKUR	77/199036	6/6/07	3,384,516	2/19/08
PATROLBOT	77/198871	6/6/07	3,394,393	3/11/08
ADEPT	77/178349	5/10/07	3,368,851	1/15/08
LASERPLANS	77/199061	6/6/07	3,391,245	3/4/08
ADEPTVISION	76/193902	1/11/01	2,623,647	9/24/02
AIM	76/193903	1/11/01	2,627,530	10/1/02
HEXSIGHT	75/598746	12/3/98	2,574,873	6/4/02
adept	73/605513	6/20/86	1,458,004	9/22/87

Detroit_3700938_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0210